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June 7, 2020 

RE: Mr. Guillermo Hector Alvarez Cuevas 

 

To Whom It May Concern: 

 

 This law firm was retained to independently investigate and assess the ownership of 

certain properties located in the United States alleged to be owned by Mr. Guillermo Hector 

Alvarez Cuevas (“Mr. Alvarez”). Specifically, we were asked to determine whether Mr. Alvarez 

owns any of these properties. As discussed below, we have concluded that none of the properties 

at issue are owned by Mr. Alvarez.  

 

 The properties in question are located at the following addresses: 

 

1. 10130 Amethyst, Parker, CO 80134 

2. 3885 Sheltering Pines St, Las Vegas, NV 89115 

3. 2411 Saguaro Point, Las Vegas, NV 89115 

4. 3208 NW 28th St, Oklahoma City, OK 73107 

5. 7121 NW 45th St, Oklahoma City, OK 73127 

6. 185 SW 7 St, Unit 306, Miami, FL 33130 

7. 5890 SW 132 TER, Pinecrest, FL 33156 

8. 18397 SW 136 CT, Miami, FL 33177 

9. 7950 SW 13 TER, Miami, FL 33144 

10. 9227 SW 227 ST, Unit 3, Cutler Bay, FL 33190 

11. 301 SW 31 CT, Miami, FL 33135 

 

To assess the ownership of these properties, we reviewed multiple government registries, 

public land records, and information contained in other databases. In particular, we obtained land 

records from the recorder’s or tax assessor’s office for each county in which the properties are 

located to determine the name of the current registered owner. That information was then cross-

checked with various other records, which provided further identifying information about the 

property owner.  

 

Our analysis revealed that none of the properties at issue are owned by Mr. Alvarez. 

Although ten of the eleven properties are owned by individuals named Guillermo Alvarez, we 

were able to determine that none those individuals are the Mr. Alvarez affiliated with Cooperativa 

La Cruz Azul, S.C.L. The individuals who own these properties are of different ages and have 

different middle names than Mr. Alvarez. Moreover, many of these properties were jointly  



  

2 

 

 
 

titled to include a spouse’s name. None of the spouses’ names match any known relative of Mr. 

Alvarez. Notably, Mr. Alvarez is a widow and none of the spouses identified shared the same 

name as his late wife.  

 

The remaining property at issue—185 SW 7 St, Unit 306, Miami, FL 33130—was 

revealed to be owned by MER 5 LLC. A review of corporate records possessed by the Florida 

Secretary of State, however, showed the shareholders of MER 5 LLC to be individuals other than 

Mr. Alvarez. Mr. Alvarez does not appear on any of the initial or subsequent filings submitted to 

the Florida Secretary of State, nor could we find any other information that would suggest he is 

involved in any way with MER 5 LLC.  

 

We thus conclude that Mr. Alvarez has no ownership interest in any of the aforementioned 

properties. Should you have any continuing concerns or additional questions, please do not 

hesitate to contact us.  

 

 

Sincerely, 

 

 

John R. Sandweg  

Partner 

 

Jerry Robinette 

Investigative Director 

 

Enclosures 
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Address Owner Name Folio

Search:
01-4138-126-2250



Property Information
Folio: 01-4138-126-2250

Sub-Division:
LATITUDE ON THE RIVER CONDO

Property Address
185 SW 7 ST    UNIT:  3106

Owner
MER 5 LLC

Mailing Address
2458 E 14 ST
BROOKLYN, NY 11235
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PA Primary Zone
6600 COMMERCIAL - LIBERAL

Primary Land Use
0407 RESIDENTIAL - TOTAL VALUE : CONDOMINIUM - RESIDENTIAL

Beds / Baths / Half 0 / 1 / 0

Floors 0

Living Units 1

Actual Area

Living Area 451 Sq.Ft

Adjusted Area 451 Sq.Ft

Lot Size 0 Sq.Ft

Year Built 2007

     
Zoom Map View 
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Featured Online Tools

Comparable Sales Glossary

PA Additional Online Tools Property Record Cards

Property Search Help Property Taxes

Report Discrepancies Report Homestead Fraud

Special Taxing Districts and Other Non-Ad valorem
Assessments

Tax Comparison

Tax Estimator

TRIM Notice Value Adjustment Board

Assessment Information
2020IMPORTANT NOTICE: The assessment and exemption values currently shown are preliminary and are sub

Year 2020

Land Value $0

Building Value $0

2019 Aerial Photography  60ft

https://www8.miamidade.gov/Apps/PA/ComparableSales/#/?folio=0141381262250
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/glossary.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/online_tools.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/Apps/PA/PAOnlineTools/PRC/CreatePRCmain.aspx?folio=0141381262250
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/property-search-help.asp
https://miamidade.county-taxes.com/public/real_estate/parcels/0141381262250
http://www.miamidade.gov/Apps/PA/PAOnlineTools/ContactForm/ContactFormMain.aspx
http://www.miamidade.gov/Apps/PA/PAOnlineTools/HomesteadFraud/HomesteadFraud.aspx
http://www.miamidade.gov/Apps/PA/PAOnlineTools/Taxes/NonAdvalorem.aspx?folio=0141381262250
http://www.miamidade.gov/Apps/PA/PAOnlineTools/Taxes/TaxComparison.aspx?folio=0141381262250
http://www.miamidade.gov/Apps/PA/PAOnlineTools/Taxes/TaxEstimator.aspx
http://www.miamidade.gov/Apps/PA/PAOnlineTools/trimpdf/MakeTrim.aspx?FolSrch=0141381262250
https://www2.miami-dadeclerk.com/vab/vabsearch.aspx
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Taxable Value Information
 2020 2019 2018

COUNTY

Exemption Value $0 $0 $0

Taxable Value $140,492 $140,492 $125,689

SCHOOL BOARD

Exemption Value $0 $0 $0

Taxable Value $140,492 $140,492 $140,492

CITY

Exemption Value $0 $0 $0

Taxable Value $140,492 $140,492 $125,689

REGIONAL

Exemption Value $0 $0 $0

Taxable Value $140,492 $140,492 $125,689

Extra Feature Value $0

Market Value $140,492

Assessed Value $140,492

Benefits Information

Benefit Type 2020 2019 2018

Non-Homestead Cap Assessment Reduction $14,803

Note: Not all benefits are applicable to all Taxable Values (i.e. County, School Board, City, Regional).

Full Legal Description

http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/property_value_cap.asp
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LATITUDE ON THE RIVER CONDO

UNIT 3106

UNDIV 0.098509%

INT IN COMMON ELEMENTS

OFF REC 25803-0992

COC 25901-4866 08 2007 1

Sales Information
Previous Sale Price OR Book-Page Qualification Description Previous Owner 1

08/31/2018 $190,000 31156-4012 Qual by exam of deed GUILLERMO ALVAREZ

08/01/2007 $161,000 25901-4866 Sales which are qualified

For more information about the Department of Revenue's Sales Qualification Codes.

Additional Information

* The information listed below is not derived from the Property Appraiser's Office records. It is provided for
convenience and is derived from other government agencies.

https://www2.miami-dadeclerk.com/OfficialRecords/Search.aspx?QS=lHVlhHQhIZoJRUYKiXnhix1G%2bn6mdKZvoeKCD9yuPYHx58RmmiS6Gg%3d%3d
https://www2.miami-dadeclerk.com/OfficialRecords/Search.aspx?QS=lHVlhHQhIZoJRUYKiXnhiwEw1zwRoC5wZKh6YFnyOoEWfdZh3adHew%3d%3d
http://floridarevenue.com/property/Documents/salequalcodes_aft01012018.pdf
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LAND USE AND RESTRICTIONS

OTHER GOVERNMENTAL JURISDICTIONS

Community Development District: NONE

Community Redevelopment Area: NONE

Empowerment Zone: NONE

Enterprise Zone: CENTRAL

Urban Development: INSIDE URBAN DEVELOPMENT BOUNDARY

Zoning Code: T6-36B-O -

Existing Land Use: 180 - RESIDENTIAL PREDOMINANTLY
(CONDOMINIUM/ RENTAL APARTMENTS WITH
LOWER FLOORS OFFICE AND/OR RETAIL. HIGH
DENSITY > 15 DWELLING UNITS PER AC, MULTI-
STORY BUILDINGS (GENERALLY MORE THAN 5
STORIES).

Government Agencies and Community Services

Business Incentives

Childrens Trust

City of Miami

Environmental Considerations

Florida Inland Navigation District

PA Bulletin Board

Special Taxing District and Other Non-Ad valorem Assessment

School Board

South Florida Water Mgmt District

Tax Collector

http://gisweb.miamidade.gov/communityservices/CommunityServicesAll.html?x=&y=&bufferDistance=5&address=185%20SW%207%20ST%203106
https://gisweb.miamidade.gov/businessincentive/default.aspx?searchType=address&paramvalue=185%20SW%207%20ST%203106,%20Miami,%20FL%2033130-2990&
https://www.thechildrenstrust.org/
http://www.miamigov.com/home/
https://gisweb.miamidade.gov/Environmentalconsiderations/?searchtype=address&paramvalue=185%20SW%207%20ST%203106,%20Miami,%20FL%2033130-2990&
http://www.aicw.org/
http://bbs.miamidade.gov/
http://www8.miamidade.gov/Apps/PA/PAOnlineTools/Taxes/NonAdvalorem.aspx?folio=0141381262250
http://www.dadeschools.net/
http://www.sfwmd.gov/portal/page/portal/sfwmdmain/home%20page
http://www.miamidade.gov/taxcollector/
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The Office of the Property Appraiser is continually editing and updating the tax roll. This website may not reflect
the most current information on record. The Property Appraiser and Miami-Dade County assumes no liability, see
full disclaimer and User Agreement at http://www.miamidade.gov/info/disclaimer.asp

For inquiries and suggestions email us at
http://www.miamidade.gov/PAPortal/ContactForm/ContactFormMain.aspx.

Version: 2.0.3

More >

Exemptions & Benefits

Deployed Military

Disability Exemptions

Homestead

Institutional

Senior Citizens

Real Estate

40 Yr Building 
Re-Certification

Appealing Your Assessment

Defective Drywall

Folio Numbers

http://www.miamidade.gov/info/disclaimer.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/PAPortal/ContactForm/ContactFormMain.aspx
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/exemptions.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/exemptions_military.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/exemptions_disabilities.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/exemptions_homestead.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/exemptions_institutional.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/exemptions_homestead_senior.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/property_recertification.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/appealing_assessment.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/news_drywall.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/property_folio_numbers.asp
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More >

Mortgage Fraud

More >

Tangible Personal Property

Appealing your Assessment

Assessment Information Search

Exemptions

Extension Requests

Filing Returns

Public Records

Address Blocking

Change of Name

Change of Address

Change of Ownership & Title

Declaration of Condominium

http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/real_estate.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/mortgage-fraud.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/property_tangible.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/appealing_assessment.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/business_lookup.asp#/
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/exemptions_tangible.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/property_tangible_extension.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/exemptions_tangible_filing.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/public_records_address_block.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/public_records_name_change.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/address_change.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/public_records_ownership.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/public_records_condo.asp
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More >

More >

Online Tools

Property Search

Property Sales

Tax Estimator

Tax Comparison

Homestead Exemption and Portability

Tax Roll Administration

Appealing your Assessment

Reports

http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/public_records.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/online_tools.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/property_search.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/property_sales.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/PAPortal/Taxes/TaxEstimator.aspx
http://www.miamidade.gov/PAPortal/Taxes/TaxComparison.aspx
https://www.miamidade.gov/PaPortal/AutoOnlineFile/ExemptionOnlineMainMenu.aspx
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/appealing_assessment.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/reports.asp
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More >

http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/roll-administration.asp
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Address Owner Name Folio

Search:
20-5013-028-0250



Property Information
Folio: 20-5013-028-0250

Sub-Division:
CUTLER BAY ESTS

Property Address
5890 SW 132 TER

Owner
GUILLERMO M ALVAREZ
ADRIANA ALVAREZ

Mailing Address
5890 SW 132 TERR
MIAMI, FL 33156-7272
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PA Primary Zone
2100 ESTATES - 15000 SQFT LOT

Primary Land Use
0101 RESIDENTIAL - SINGLE FAMILY : 1 UNIT

Beds / Baths / Half 3 / 2 / 1

Floors 1

Living Units 1

Actual Area 3,635 Sq.Ft

Living Area 2,509 Sq.Ft

Adjusted Area 2,954 Sq.Ft

Lot Size 15,624 Sq.Ft

Year Built 1973

     
Zoom Map View 
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Featured Online Tools

Comparable Sales Glossary

PA Additional Online Tools Property Record Cards

Property Search Help Property Taxes

Report Discrepancies Report Homestead Fraud

Special Taxing Districts and Other Non-Ad valorem
Assessments

Tax Comparison

Tax Estimator

TRIM Notice Value Adjustment Board

Assessment Information
2020IMPORTANT NOTICE: The assessment and exemption values currently shown are preliminary and are sub

Year 2020

Land Value $551,232

Building Value $273,245

2019 Aerial Photography  60ft

https://www8.miamidade.gov/Apps/PA/ComparableSales/#/?folio=2050130280250
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/glossary.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/online_tools.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/Apps/PA/PAOnlineTools/PRC/CreatePRCmain.aspx?folio=2050130280250
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/property-search-help.asp
https://miamidade.county-taxes.com/public/real_estate/parcels/2050130280250
http://www.miamidade.gov/Apps/PA/PAOnlineTools/ContactForm/ContactFormMain.aspx
http://www.miamidade.gov/Apps/PA/PAOnlineTools/HomesteadFraud/HomesteadFraud.aspx
http://www.miamidade.gov/Apps/PA/PAOnlineTools/Taxes/NonAdvalorem.aspx?folio=2050130280250
http://www.miamidade.gov/Apps/PA/PAOnlineTools/Taxes/TaxComparison.aspx?folio=2050130280250
http://www.miamidade.gov/Apps/PA/PAOnlineTools/Taxes/TaxEstimator.aspx
http://www.miamidade.gov/Apps/PA/PAOnlineTools/trimpdf/MakeTrim.aspx?FolSrch=2050130280250
https://www2.miami-dadeclerk.com/vab/vabsearch.aspx
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Taxable Value Information
 2020 2019 2018

COUNTY

Exemption Value $50,000 $50,000 $50,000

Taxable Value $473,474 $461,705 $452,164

SCHOOL BOARD

Exemption Value $25,000 $25,000 $25,000

Taxable Value $498,474 $486,705 $477,164

CITY

Exemption Value $50,000 $50,000 $50,000

Taxable Value $473,474 $461,705 $452,164

REGIONAL

Exemption Value $50,000 $50,000 $50,000

Taxable Value $473,474 $461,705 $452,164

Extra Feature Value $20,802

Market Value $845,279

Assessed Value $523,474

Benefits Information

Benefit Type 2020 2019 2018

Save Our Homes Cap Assessment Reduction $321,805 $337,445 $350,856

Homestead Exemption $25,000 $25,000 $25,000

Second Homestead Exemption $25,000 $25,000 $25,000

Note: Not all benefits are applicable to all Taxable Values (i.e. County, School Board, City, Regional).

http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/amendment_10.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/exemptions_homestead.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/exemptions_homestead_additional.asp
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Full Legal Description

CUTLER BAY ESTS PB 95-28

LOT 1 BLK 3

LOT SIZE 124.000 X 126

OR 16946-2311 1095 1

F/A/U 30-5013-028-0250

COC 22495-0859 07 2004 4

Sales Information
Previous Sale Price OR Book-Page Qualification Description

07/01/2004 $0 22495-0859 Sales which are disqualified as a result of examination of the

07/01/2004 $630,000 22495-0858 Sales which are qualified

10/01/1995 $335,000 16946-2311 Sales which are qualified

12/01/1992 $155,000 15768-0828 Sales which are qualified

03/01/1974 $90,000 00000-00000 Sales which are qualified

11/01/1973 $17,500 00000-00000 Sales which are qualified

For more information about the Department of Revenue's Sales Qualification Codes.

Land Information
Land Use Muni Zone PA Zone Unit Type Units Calc Value

GENERAL EU-M 2100 - ESTATES - 15000 SQFT LOT Square Ft. 15,000.00 $540,000

GENERAL EU-M 2100 - ESTATES - 15000 SQFT LOT Square Ft. 624.00 $11,232

Building Information

2020 2019 2018

https://www2.miami-dadeclerk.com/OfficialRecords/Search.aspx?QS=lHVlhHQhIZoJRUYKiXnhiw9sJfsBk4qBracAJe2w0SbWqRUbgDkZHw%3d%3d
https://www2.miami-dadeclerk.com/OfficialRecords/Search.aspx?QS=lHVlhHQhIZoJRUYKiXnhiw9sJfsBk4qBracAJe2w0SayEzzUW%2fHFVw%3d%3d
https://www2.miami-dadeclerk.com/OfficialRecords/Search.aspx?QS=lHVlhHQhIZoJRUYKiXnhixM%2bzES1CbsT5WOprXhC2GW90hcnMuvxxg%3d%3d
https://www2.miami-dadeclerk.com/OfficialRecords/Search.aspx?QS=lHVlhHQhIZoJRUYKiXnhi7RoW8Rp%2bwaagOQAWgByH6hIr4spoqEM8w%3d%3d
https://www2.miami-dadeclerk.com/OfficialRecords/Search.aspx?QS=lHVlhHQhIZoJRUYKiXnhi5K4tIoWMEvtv6VVIagHT4VuiXI3%2bEEWcQ%3d%3d
https://www2.miami-dadeclerk.com/OfficialRecords/Search.aspx?QS=lHVlhHQhIZoJRUYKiXnhi5K4tIoWMEvtv6VVIagHT4VuiXI3%2bEEWcQ%3d%3d
http://floridarevenue.com/property/Documents/salequalcodes_aft01012018.pdf
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Building Number Sub Area Year Built Actual Sq.Ft. Living Sq.Ft. Adj Sq.Ft. Calc Value

1 1 1973 3,635 2,509 2,954 $273,245

 Current Building Sketches Available!

Extra Features
Description Year Built Units Calc Value

Wood Fence 1981 166.67 $1,536

Patio - Terrazzo, Pebble 1974 654 $2,391

Pool 6' res BETTER 3-8' dpth, tile 250-649 sf 1974 1 $16,875

Additional Information

* The information listed below is not derived from the Property Appraiser's Office records. It is provided for
convenience and is derived from other government agencies.

https://www.miamidade.gov/Apps/PA/PAOnlineTools/PropertySketch/Sketch.aspx?Folio=2050130280250&year=2020
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The Office of the Property Appraiser is continually editing and updating the tax roll. This website may not reflect
the most current information on record. The Property Appraiser and Miami-Dade County assumes no liability, see
full disclaimer and User Agreement at http://www.miamidade.gov/info/disclaimer.asp

LAND USE AND RESTRICTIONS

OTHER GOVERNMENTAL JURISDICTIONS

Community Development District: NONE

Community Redevelopment Area: NONE

Empowerment Zone: NONE

Enterprise Zone: NONE

Urban Development: INSIDE URBAN DEVELOPMENT BOUNDARY

Zoning Code: EU-M -

Existing Land Use: 10 - SINGLE-FAMILY, MED.-DENSITY (2-5 DU/GROSS
ACRE).

Government Agencies and Community Services

Business Incentives

Childrens Trust

City of Pinecrest

Environmental Considerations

Florida Inland Navigation District

PA Bulletin Board

Special Taxing District and Other Non-Ad valorem Assessment

School Board

South Florida Water Mgmt District

Tax Collector

http://www.miamidade.gov/info/disclaimer.asp
http://gisweb.miamidade.gov/communityservices/CommunityServicesAll.html?x=&y=&bufferDistance=5&address=5890%20SW%20132%20TER
https://gisweb.miamidade.gov/businessincentive/default.aspx?searchType=address&paramvalue=5890%20SW%20132%20TER,%20Pinecrest,%20FL%2033156-7272&
https://www.thechildrenstrust.org/
http://www.pinecrest-fl.gov/
https://gisweb.miamidade.gov/Environmentalconsiderations/?searchtype=address&paramvalue=5890%20SW%20132%20TER,%20Pinecrest,%20FL%2033156-7272&
http://www.aicw.org/
http://bbs.miamidade.gov/
http://www8.miamidade.gov/Apps/PA/PAOnlineTools/Taxes/NonAdvalorem.aspx?folio=2050130280250
http://www.dadeschools.net/
http://www.sfwmd.gov/portal/page/portal/sfwmdmain/home%20page
http://www.miamidade.gov/taxcollector/
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For inquiries and suggestions email us at
http://www.miamidade.gov/PAPortal/ContactForm/ContactFormMain.aspx.

Version: 2.0.3

More >

Exemptions & Benefits

Deployed Military

Disability Exemptions

Homestead

Institutional

Senior Citizens

Real Estate

40 Yr Building 
Re-Certification

Appealing Your Assessment

Defective Drywall

Folio Numbers

Mortgage Fraud

http://www.miamidade.gov/PAPortal/ContactForm/ContactFormMain.aspx
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/exemptions.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/exemptions_military.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/exemptions_disabilities.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/exemptions_homestead.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/exemptions_institutional.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/exemptions_homestead_senior.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/property_recertification.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/appealing_assessment.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/news_drywall.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/property_folio_numbers.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/mortgage-fraud.asp
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More >

More >

Tangible Personal Property

Appealing your Assessment

Assessment Information Search

Exemptions

Extension Requests

Filing Returns

More >

Public Records

Address Blocking

Change of Name

Change of Address

Change of Ownership & Title

Declaration of Condominium

http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/real_estate.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/property_tangible.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/appealing_assessment.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/business_lookup.asp#/
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/exemptions_tangible.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/property_tangible_extension.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/exemptions_tangible_filing.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/public_records.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/public_records_address_block.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/public_records_name_change.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/address_change.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/public_records_ownership.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/public_records_condo.asp
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More >

Online Tools

Property Search

Property Sales

Tax Estimator

Tax Comparison

Homestead Exemption and Portability

More >

Tax Roll Administration

Appealing your Assessment

Reports

http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/public_records.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/online_tools.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/property_search.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/property_sales.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/PAPortal/Taxes/TaxEstimator.aspx
http://www.miamidade.gov/PAPortal/Taxes/TaxComparison.aspx
https://www.miamidade.gov/PaPortal/AutoOnlineFile/ExemptionOnlineMainMenu.aspx
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/roll-administration.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/appealing_assessment.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/reports.asp
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Address Owner Name Folio

Search:
30-5935-003-0200



Property Information
Folio: 30-5935-003-0200

Sub-Division:
FANTASY HOMES

Property Address
18397 SW 136 CT

Owner
GUILLERMO ALVAREZ

Mailing Address
18397 SW 136 CT
MIAMI, FL 33177
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PA Primary Zone
0101 SINGLE FAMILY

Primary Land Use
0101 RESIDENTIAL - SINGLE FAMILY : 1 UNIT

Beds / Baths / Half 3 / 2 / 0

Floors 1

Living Units 1

Actual Area 1,584 Sq.Ft

Living Area 1,528 Sq.Ft

Adjusted Area 1,556 Sq.Ft

Lot Size 6,613 Sq.Ft

Year Built 1994

     
Zoom Map View 



6/5/2020 Property Search Application - Miami-Dade County

https://www.miamidade.gov/Apps/PA/propertysearch/#/ 3/10

Featured Online Tools

Comparable Sales Glossary

PA Additional Online Tools Property Record Cards

Property Search Help Property Taxes

Report Discrepancies Report Homestead Fraud

Special Taxing Districts and Other Non-Ad valorem
Assessments

Tax Comparison

Tax Estimator

TRIM Notice Value Adjustment Board

Assessment Information
2020IMPORTANT NOTICE: The assessment and exemption values currently shown are preliminary and are sub

Year 2020

Land Value $104,517

Building Value $153,422

2019 Aerial Photography  60ft

https://www8.miamidade.gov/Apps/PA/ComparableSales/#/?folio=3059350030200
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/glossary.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/online_tools.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/Apps/PA/PAOnlineTools/PRC/CreatePRCmain.aspx?folio=3059350030200
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/property-search-help.asp
https://miamidade.county-taxes.com/public/real_estate/parcels/3059350030200
http://www.miamidade.gov/Apps/PA/PAOnlineTools/ContactForm/ContactFormMain.aspx
http://www.miamidade.gov/Apps/PA/PAOnlineTools/HomesteadFraud/HomesteadFraud.aspx
http://www.miamidade.gov/Apps/PA/PAOnlineTools/Taxes/NonAdvalorem.aspx?folio=3059350030200
http://www.miamidade.gov/Apps/PA/PAOnlineTools/Taxes/TaxComparison.aspx?folio=3059350030200
http://www.miamidade.gov/Apps/PA/PAOnlineTools/Taxes/TaxEstimator.aspx
http://www.miamidade.gov/Apps/PA/PAOnlineTools/trimpdf/MakeTrim.aspx?FolSrch=3059350030200
https://www2.miami-dadeclerk.com/vab/vabsearch.aspx
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Taxable Value Information
 2020 2019 2018

COUNTY

Exemption Value $50,500 $50,500 $50,500

Taxable Value $186,313 $180,989 $176,673

SCHOOL BOARD

Exemption Value $25,500 $25,500 $25,500

Taxable Value $211,313 $205,989 $201,673

CITY

Exemption Value $0 $0 $0

Taxable Value $0 $0 $0

REGIONAL

Exemption Value $50,500 $50,500 $50,500

Taxable Value $186,313 $180,989 $176,673

Extra Feature Value $8,406

Market Value $266,345

Assessed Value $236,813

Benefits Information

Benefit Type 2020 2019 2018

Save Our Homes Cap Assessment Reduction $29,532 $36,756

Homestead Exemption $25,000 $25,000 $25,000

Second Homestead Exemption $25,000 $25,000 $25,000

Blind Exemption $500 $500 $500

http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/amendment_10.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/exemptions_homestead.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/exemptions_homestead_additional.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/exemptions_disabilities.asp
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Note: Not all benefits are applicable to all Taxable Values (i.e. County, School Board, City, Regional).

Full Legal Description

FANTASY HOMES

PB 140-86

LOT 20 BLK 1

LOT SIZE 6613 SQ FT

F/A/U 30-5935-001-0075 & 0090

OR 20932-2791 102002 1

COC 22413-1964 05 2004 1

Sales Information
Previous Sale Price OR Book-Page Qualification Description Previous Own

12/28/2017 $300,000 30818-4698 Qual by exam of deed EVELYN DOM

09/24/2009 $150,000 27029-3783 Qual by exam of deed GABRIEL QUI

05/01/2004 $200,000 22413-1964 Sales which are qualified

10/01/2002 $149,000 20932-2791 Sales which are qualified

03/01/1994 $95,900 16292-5030 Sales which are qualified

06/01/1992 $1,450,000 15572-3936 Deeds that include more than one parcel

For more information about the Department of Revenue's Sales Qualification Codes.

Land Information
Land Use Muni Zone PA Zone Unit Type Units Calc Value

GENERAL RU-1Z 0101 - SINGLE FAMILY Square Ft. 5,000.00 $90,000

2020 2019 2018

https://www2.miami-dadeclerk.com/OfficialRecords/Search.aspx?QS=lHVlhHQhIZoJRUYKiXnhi57fpsTDx797wJMM%2bX4gPSUUsgeIi0HRRw%3d%3d
https://www2.miami-dadeclerk.com/OfficialRecords/Search.aspx?QS=lHVlhHQhIZoJRUYKiXnhi7iKRMpJvfnMpMaXk8tNd7FTt3%2bBM4pe5Q%3d%3d
https://www2.miami-dadeclerk.com/OfficialRecords/Search.aspx?QS=lHVlhHQhIZoJRUYKiXnhi7w4C17lyCjXWeGyACiuN%2b599hDgT379zw%3d%3d
https://www2.miami-dadeclerk.com/OfficialRecords/Search.aspx?QS=lHVlhHQhIZoJRUYKiXnhi%2bDiO3enxI4dBbtNwpAm7%2buVlWhGtTbkhw%3d%3d
https://www2.miami-dadeclerk.com/OfficialRecords/Search.aspx?QS=lHVlhHQhIZoJRUYKiXnhizrDYXv2tboIeKROGio%2bsvlOuJGKc94ABw%3d%3d
https://www2.miami-dadeclerk.com/OfficialRecords/Search.aspx?QS=lHVlhHQhIZoJRUYKiXnhi%2bWJUrW2bhWKtxHrqELZJOL092N6FA%2bkNw%3d%3d
http://floridarevenue.com/property/Documents/salequalcodes_aft01012018.pdf
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GENERAL RU-1Z 0101 - SINGLE FAMILY Square Ft. 1,613.00 $14,517

Building Information
Building Number Sub Area Year Built Actual Sq.Ft. Living Sq.Ft. Adj Sq.Ft. Calc Value

1 1 1994 1,584 1,528 1,556 $153,422

 Current Building Sketches Available!

Extra Features
Description Year Built Units Calc Value

Patio - Concrete Slab w/Roof Aluminum or Fiber 2015 350 $3,024

Patio - Concrete Slab 2010 450 $1,638

Patio - Concrete Slab 2009 230 $828

Patio - Concrete Slab 2008 300 $1,068

Wood Fence 1994 150 $1,848

Additional Information

* The information listed below is not derived from the Property Appraiser's Office records. It is provided for
convenience and is derived from other government agencies.

https://www.miamidade.gov/Apps/PA/PAOnlineTools/PropertySketch/Sketch.aspx?Folio=3059350030200&year=2020
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The Office of the Property Appraiser is continually editing and updating the tax roll. This website may not reflect
the most current information on record. The Property Appraiser and Miami-Dade County assumes no liability, see
full disclaimer and User Agreement at http://www.miamidade.gov/info/disclaimer.asp

LAND USE AND RESTRICTIONS

OTHER GOVERNMENTAL JURISDICTIONS

Community Development District: NONE

Community Redevelopment Area: NONE

Empowerment Zone: NONE

Enterprise Zone: NONE

Urban Development: INSIDE URBAN DEVELOPMENT BOUNDARY

Zoning Code: RU-1Z - SINGLE-FAMILY RESIDENTIAL, ZERO LOT
LINE 4,500 FT2 NET

Existing Land Use: 11 - SINGLE-FAMILY, HIGH DENSITY (OVER 5
DU/GROSS ACRE, OTHER THAN TOWNHOUSES,
DUPLEXES AND MOBILE HOMES).

Government Agencies and Community Services

Business Incentives

Childrens Trust

Environmental Considerations

Florida Inland Navigation District

Miami-Dade County

PA Bulletin Board

Special Taxing District and Other Non-Ad valorem Assessment

School Board

South Florida Water Mgmt District

Tax Collector

http://www.miamidade.gov/info/disclaimer.asp
http://gisweb.miamidade.gov/communityservices/CommunityServicesAll.html?x=&y=&bufferDistance=5&address=18397%20SW%20136%20CT
https://gisweb.miamidade.gov/businessincentive/default.aspx?searchType=address&paramvalue=18397%20SW%20136%20CT,%20Unincorporated%20County,%20FL%2033177-7153&
https://www.thechildrenstrust.org/
https://gisweb.miamidade.gov/Environmentalconsiderations/?searchtype=address&paramvalue=18397%20SW%20136%20CT,%20Unincorporated%20County,%20FL%2033177-7153&
http://www.aicw.org/
http://miamidade.gov/
http://bbs.miamidade.gov/
http://www8.miamidade.gov/Apps/PA/PAOnlineTools/Taxes/NonAdvalorem.aspx?folio=3059350030200
http://www.dadeschools.net/
http://www.sfwmd.gov/portal/page/portal/sfwmdmain/home%20page
http://www.miamidade.gov/taxcollector/
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For inquiries and suggestions email us at
http://www.miamidade.gov/PAPortal/ContactForm/ContactFormMain.aspx.

Version: 2.0.3

More >

Exemptions & Benefits

Deployed Military

Disability Exemptions

Homestead

Institutional

Senior Citizens

Real Estate

40 Yr Building 
Re-Certification

Appealing Your Assessment

Defective Drywall

Folio Numbers

Mortgage Fraud

http://www.miamidade.gov/PAPortal/ContactForm/ContactFormMain.aspx
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/exemptions.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/exemptions_military.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/exemptions_disabilities.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/exemptions_homestead.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/exemptions_institutional.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/exemptions_homestead_senior.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/property_recertification.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/appealing_assessment.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/news_drywall.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/property_folio_numbers.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/mortgage-fraud.asp
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More >

More >

Tangible Personal Property

Appealing your Assessment

Assessment Information Search

Exemptions

Extension Requests

Filing Returns

More >

Public Records

Address Blocking

Change of Name

Change of Address

Change of Ownership & Title

Declaration of Condominium

http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/real_estate.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/property_tangible.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/appealing_assessment.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/business_lookup.asp#/
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/exemptions_tangible.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/property_tangible_extension.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/exemptions_tangible_filing.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/public_records.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/public_records_address_block.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/public_records_name_change.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/address_change.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/public_records_ownership.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/public_records_condo.asp
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More >

Online Tools

Property Search

Property Sales

Tax Estimator

Tax Comparison

Homestead Exemption and Portability

More >

Tax Roll Administration

Appealing your Assessment

Reports

http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/public_records.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/online_tools.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/property_search.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/property_sales.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/PAPortal/Taxes/TaxEstimator.aspx
http://www.miamidade.gov/PAPortal/Taxes/TaxComparison.aspx
https://www.miamidade.gov/PaPortal/AutoOnlineFile/ExemptionOnlineMainMenu.aspx
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/roll-administration.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/appealing_assessment.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/reports.asp
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Address Owner Name Folio

Search:
30-4010-019-0670



Property Information
Folio: 30-4010-019-0670

Sub-Division:
MIRACLE MANOR 5TH ADDN

Property Address
7950 SW 13 TER

Owner
GUILLERMO ALVAREZ

Mailing Address
7950 SW 13 TERR
MIAMI, FL 33144-5220
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PA Primary Zone
0100 SINGLE FAMILY - GENERAL

Primary Land Use
0101 RESIDENTIAL - SINGLE FAMILY : 1 UNIT

Beds / Baths / Half 3 / 2 / 0

Floors 1

Living Units 1

Actual Area 1,900 Sq.Ft

Living Area 1,383 Sq.Ft

Adjusted Area 1,675 Sq.Ft

Lot Size 7,500 Sq.Ft

Year Built Multiple (See Building Info.)

     
Zoom Map View 
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Featured Online Tools

Comparable Sales Glossary

PA Additional Online Tools Property Record Cards

Property Search Help Property Taxes

Report Discrepancies Report Homestead Fraud

Special Taxing Districts and Other Non-Ad valorem
Assessments

Tax Comparison

Tax Estimator

TRIM Notice Value Adjustment Board

Assessment Information
2020IMPORTANT NOTICE: The assessment and exemption values currently shown are preliminary and are sub

Year 2020

Land Value $172,500

Building Value $119,944

2019 Aerial Photography  60ft

https://www8.miamidade.gov/Apps/PA/ComparableSales/#/?folio=3040100190670
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/glossary.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/online_tools.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/Apps/PA/PAOnlineTools/PRC/CreatePRCmain.aspx?folio=3040100190670
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/property-search-help.asp
https://miamidade.county-taxes.com/public/real_estate/parcels/3040100190670
http://www.miamidade.gov/Apps/PA/PAOnlineTools/ContactForm/ContactFormMain.aspx
http://www.miamidade.gov/Apps/PA/PAOnlineTools/HomesteadFraud/HomesteadFraud.aspx
http://www.miamidade.gov/Apps/PA/PAOnlineTools/Taxes/NonAdvalorem.aspx?folio=3040100190670
http://www.miamidade.gov/Apps/PA/PAOnlineTools/Taxes/TaxComparison.aspx?folio=3040100190670
http://www.miamidade.gov/Apps/PA/PAOnlineTools/Taxes/TaxEstimator.aspx
http://www.miamidade.gov/Apps/PA/PAOnlineTools/trimpdf/MakeTrim.aspx?FolSrch=3040100190670
https://www2.miami-dadeclerk.com/vab/vabsearch.aspx


6/5/2020 Property Search Application - Miami-Dade County

https://www.miamidade.gov/Apps/PA/propertysearch/#/ 4/10

Taxable Value Information
 2020 2019 2018

COUNTY

Exemption Value $100,000 $100,000 $50,000

Taxable Value $71,055 $67,210 $114,093

SCHOOL BOARD

Exemption Value $25,000 $25,000 $25,000

Taxable Value $146,055 $142,210 $139,093

CITY

Exemption Value $0 $0 $0

Taxable Value $0 $0 $0

REGIONAL

Exemption Value $50,000 $50,000 $50,000

Taxable Value $121,055 $117,210 $114,093

Extra Feature Value $3,103

Market Value $295,547

Assessed Value $171,055

Benefits Information

Benefit Type 2020 2019 2018

Save Our Homes Cap Assessment Reduction $124,492 $114,447 $118,673

Homestead Exemption $25,000 $25,000 $25,000

Second Homestead Exemption $25,000 $25,000 $25,000

Senior Homestead Exemption $50,000 $50,000

http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/amendment_10.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/exemptions_homestead.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/exemptions_homestead_additional.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/exemptions_homestead_senior.asp
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Note: Not all benefits are applicable to all Taxable Values (i.e. County, School Board, City, Regional).

Full Legal Description

10 54 40

MIRACLE MANOR 5TH ADD PB 65-52

LOT 8 BLK 28

LOT SIZE 75.000 X 100

OR 20288-0998 02/2002 4

Sales Information
Previous Sale Price OR Book-Page Qualification Description

02/01/2002 $0 20288-0998 Sales which are disqualified as a result of examination of the

03/01/1998 $130,000 18153-1513 Sales which are qualified

10/01/1985 $65,000 12686-0488 Sales which are qualified

09/01/1979 $50,000 10517-2276 Sales which are qualified

For more information about the Department of Revenue's Sales Qualification Codes.

Land Information
Land Use Muni Zone PA Zone Unit Type Units Calc Value

GENERAL RU-1 0100 - SINGLE FAMILY - GENERAL Square Ft. 7,500.00 $172,500

Building Information
Building Number Sub Area Year Built Actual Sq.Ft. Living Sq.Ft. Adj Sq.Ft. Calc Value

1 1 1959 1,735 1,218 1,510 $105,972

2020 2019 2018

https://www2.miami-dadeclerk.com/OfficialRecords/Search.aspx?QS=lHVlhHQhIZoJRUYKiXnhi7FkfpB44czEHUtgCI%2fbrqN2Qo%2f0ZNpSnQ%3d%3d
https://www2.miami-dadeclerk.com/OfficialRecords/Search.aspx?QS=lHVlhHQhIZoJRUYKiXnhi1BH8PEXqEeir8UINUXvR4JE9Lds4DI87g%3d%3d
https://www2.miami-dadeclerk.com/OfficialRecords/Search.aspx?QS=lHVlhHQhIZoJRUYKiXnhi2zTEu%2blGngo8oBbmrdUoiPYefd4vXyWFA%3d%3d
https://www2.miami-dadeclerk.com/OfficialRecords/Search.aspx?QS=lHVlhHQhIZoJRUYKiXnhi%2bK1LTy3ZJKRedHfMaaVpUoQ0LxuepMkNQ%3d%3d
http://floridarevenue.com/property/Documents/salequalcodes_aft01012018.pdf
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1 2 1992 165 165 165 $13,972

 Current Building Sketches Available!

Extra Features
Description Year Built Units Calc Value

Patio - Concrete Slab 2011 125 $460

Patio - Concrete Slab 1993 510 $1,510

Chain-link Fence 4-5 ft high 1984 75 $503

Chain-link Fence 4-5 ft high 1980 100 $630

Additional Information

* The information listed below is not derived from the Property Appraiser's Office records. It is provided for
convenience and is derived from other government agencies.

https://www.miamidade.gov/Apps/PA/PAOnlineTools/PropertySketch/Sketch.aspx?Folio=3040100190670&year=2020
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The Office of the Property Appraiser is continually editing and updating the tax roll. This website may not reflect
the most current information on record. The Property Appraiser and Miami-Dade County assumes no liability, see
full disclaimer and User Agreement at http://www.miamidade.gov/info/disclaimer.asp

LAND USE AND RESTRICTIONS

OTHER GOVERNMENTAL JURISDICTIONS

Community Development District: NONE

Community Redevelopment Area: NONE

Empowerment Zone: NONE

Enterprise Zone: NONE

Urban Development: INSIDE URBAN DEVELOPMENT BOUNDARY

Zoning Code: RU-1 - SINGLE-FAMILY RESIDENTIAL DISTRICT 7,500
FT2 NET

Existing Land Use: 10 - SINGLE-FAMILY, MED.-DENSITY (2-5 DU/GROSS
ACRE).

Government Agencies and Community Services

Business Incentives

Childrens Trust

Environmental Considerations

Florida Inland Navigation District

Miami-Dade County

PA Bulletin Board

Special Taxing District and Other Non-Ad valorem Assessment

School Board

South Florida Water Mgmt District

Tax Collector

http://www.miamidade.gov/info/disclaimer.asp
http://gisweb.miamidade.gov/communityservices/CommunityServicesAll.html?x=&y=&bufferDistance=5&address=7950%20SW%2013%20TER
https://gisweb.miamidade.gov/businessincentive/default.aspx?searchType=address&paramvalue=7950%20SW%2013%20TER,%20Unincorporated%20County,%20FL%2033144-5220&
https://www.thechildrenstrust.org/
https://gisweb.miamidade.gov/Environmentalconsiderations/?searchtype=address&paramvalue=7950%20SW%2013%20TER,%20Unincorporated%20County,%20FL%2033144-5220&
http://www.aicw.org/
http://miamidade.gov/
http://bbs.miamidade.gov/
http://www8.miamidade.gov/Apps/PA/PAOnlineTools/Taxes/NonAdvalorem.aspx?folio=3040100190670
http://www.dadeschools.net/
http://www.sfwmd.gov/portal/page/portal/sfwmdmain/home%20page
http://www.miamidade.gov/taxcollector/
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For inquiries and suggestions email us at
http://www.miamidade.gov/PAPortal/ContactForm/ContactFormMain.aspx.

Version: 2.0.3

More >

Exemptions & Benefits

Deployed Military

Disability Exemptions

Homestead

Institutional

Senior Citizens

Real Estate

40 Yr Building 
Re-Certification

Appealing Your Assessment

Defective Drywall

Folio Numbers

Mortgage Fraud

http://www.miamidade.gov/PAPortal/ContactForm/ContactFormMain.aspx
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/exemptions.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/exemptions_military.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/exemptions_disabilities.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/exemptions_homestead.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/exemptions_institutional.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/exemptions_homestead_senior.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/property_recertification.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/appealing_assessment.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/news_drywall.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/property_folio_numbers.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/mortgage-fraud.asp
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More >

More >

Tangible Personal Property

Appealing your Assessment

Assessment Information Search

Exemptions

Extension Requests

Filing Returns

More >

Public Records

Address Blocking

Change of Name

Change of Address

Change of Ownership & Title

Declaration of Condominium

http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/real_estate.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/property_tangible.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/appealing_assessment.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/business_lookup.asp#/
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/exemptions_tangible.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/property_tangible_extension.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/exemptions_tangible_filing.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/public_records.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/public_records_address_block.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/public_records_name_change.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/address_change.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/public_records_ownership.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/public_records_condo.asp
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More >

Online Tools

Property Search

Property Sales

Tax Estimator

Tax Comparison

Homestead Exemption and Portability

More >

Tax Roll Administration

Appealing your Assessment

Reports

http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/public_records.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/online_tools.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/property_search.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/property_sales.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/PAPortal/Taxes/TaxEstimator.aspx
http://www.miamidade.gov/PAPortal/Taxes/TaxComparison.aspx
https://www.miamidade.gov/PaPortal/AutoOnlineFile/ExemptionOnlineMainMenu.aspx
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/roll-administration.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/appealing_assessment.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/reports.asp
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Address Owner Name Folio

Search:
36-6016-021-0110



Property Information
Folio: 36-6016-021-0110

Sub-Division:
THE SHORES CONDO NO 2

Property Address
9227 SW 227 ST    UNIT:  3

Owner
GUILLERMO ALVAREZ

Mailing Address
9227 SW 227 ST #3
CUTLER BAY, FL 33190-1890
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PA Primary Zone
8900 INTERIM-AWAIT SPECIFIC ZO

Primary Land Use
0407 RESIDENTIAL - TOTAL VALUE : CONDOMINIUM - RESIDENTIAL

Beds / Baths / Half 3 / 2 / 1

Floors 0

Living Units 1

Actual Area

Living Area 1,325 Sq.Ft

Adjusted Area 1,325 Sq.Ft

Lot Size 0 Sq.Ft

Year Built 2007

     
Zoom Map View 
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Featured Online Tools

Comparable Sales Glossary

PA Additional Online Tools Property Record Cards

Property Search Help Property Taxes

Report Discrepancies Report Homestead Fraud

Special Taxing Districts and Other Non-Ad valorem
Assessments

Tax Comparison

Tax Estimator

TRIM Notice Value Adjustment Board

Assessment Information
2020IMPORTANT NOTICE: The assessment and exemption values currently shown are preliminary and are sub

Year 2020

Land Value $0

Building Value $0

2019 Aerial Photography  200ft

https://www8.miamidade.gov/Apps/PA/ComparableSales/#/?folio=3660160210110
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/glossary.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/online_tools.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/Apps/PA/PAOnlineTools/PRC/CreatePRCmain.aspx?folio=3660160210110
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/property-search-help.asp
https://miamidade.county-taxes.com/public/real_estate/parcels/3660160210110
http://www.miamidade.gov/Apps/PA/PAOnlineTools/ContactForm/ContactFormMain.aspx
http://www.miamidade.gov/Apps/PA/PAOnlineTools/HomesteadFraud/HomesteadFraud.aspx
http://www.miamidade.gov/Apps/PA/PAOnlineTools/Taxes/NonAdvalorem.aspx?folio=3660160210110
http://www.miamidade.gov/Apps/PA/PAOnlineTools/Taxes/TaxComparison.aspx?folio=3660160210110
http://www.miamidade.gov/Apps/PA/PAOnlineTools/Taxes/TaxEstimator.aspx
http://www.miamidade.gov/Apps/PA/PAOnlineTools/trimpdf/MakeTrim.aspx?FolSrch=3660160210110
https://www2.miami-dadeclerk.com/vab/vabsearch.aspx
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Taxable Value Information
 2020 2019 2018

COUNTY

Exemption Value $50,000 $50,000 $50,000

Taxable Value $37,892 $35,916 $34,315

SCHOOL BOARD

Exemption Value $25,000 $25,000 $25,000

Taxable Value $62,892 $60,916 $59,315

CITY

Exemption Value $50,000 $50,000 $50,000

Taxable Value $37,892 $35,916 $34,315

REGIONAL

Exemption Value $50,000 $50,000 $50,000

Taxable Value $37,892 $35,916 $34,315

Extra Feature Value $0

Market Value $163,800

Assessed Value $87,892

Benefits Information

Benefit Type 2020 2019 2018

Save Our Homes Cap Assessment Reduction $75,908 $70,084 $71,685

Homestead Exemption $25,000 $25,000 $25,000

Second Homestead Exemption $25,000 $25,000 $25,000

Note: Not all benefits are applicable to all Taxable Values (i.e. County, School Board, City, Regional).

http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/amendment_10.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/exemptions_homestead.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/exemptions_homestead_additional.asp
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Full Legal Description

THE SHORES CONDO NO 2

UNIT 3 BLDG 10

UNDIV 1/155

INT IN COMMON ELEMENTS

OFF REC 25323-2956

COC 26089-3506 11 2007 1

Sales Information
Previous Sale Price OR Book-Page Qualification Description

11/01/2007 $186,990 26089-3506 Sales which are qualified

For more information about the Department of Revenue's Sales Qualification Codes.

Additional Information

* The information listed below is not derived from the Property Appraiser's Office records. It is provided for
convenience and is derived from other government agencies.

https://www2.miami-dadeclerk.com/OfficialRecords/Search.aspx?QS=lHVlhHQhIZoJRUYKiXnhi6bfC4TsgxsxEnlCZbGFVBxTjEVIfGuZzw%3d%3d
http://floridarevenue.com/property/Documents/salequalcodes_aft01012018.pdf
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The Office of the Property Appraiser is continually editing and updating the tax roll. This website may not reflect
the most current information on record. The Property Appraiser and Miami-Dade County assumes no liability, see
full disclaimer and User Agreement at http://www.miamidade.gov/info/disclaimer.asp

For inquiries and suggestions email us at
http://www.miamidade.gov/PAPortal/ContactForm/ContactFormMain.aspx.

LAND USE AND RESTRICTIONS

OTHER GOVERNMENTAL JURISDICTIONS

Community Development District: LAKES BY THE BAY SOUTH

Community Redevelopment Area: NONE

Empowerment Zone: NONE

Enterprise Zone: NONE

Urban Development: INSIDE URBAN DEVELOPMENT BOUNDARY

Zoning Code: MR-13 -

Existing Land Use: 12 - TOWNHOUSES.

Government Agencies and Community Services

Business Incentives

Childrens Trust

City of Cutler Bay

Environmental Considerations

Florida Inland Navigation District

PA Bulletin Board

Special Taxing District and Other Non-Ad valorem Assessment

School Board

South Florida Water Mgmt District

Tax Collector

http://www.miamidade.gov/info/disclaimer.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/PAPortal/ContactForm/ContactFormMain.aspx
http://gisweb.miamidade.gov/communityservices/CommunityServicesAll.html?x=&y=&bufferDistance=5&address=9227%20SW%20227%20ST%203
https://gisweb.miamidade.gov/businessincentive/default.aspx?searchType=address&paramvalue=9227%20SW%20227%20ST%203,%20Cutler%20Bay,%20FL%2033190-1862&
https://www.thechildrenstrust.org/
http://www.cutlerbay-fl.gov/
https://gisweb.miamidade.gov/Environmentalconsiderations/?searchtype=address&paramvalue=9227%20SW%20227%20ST%203,%20Cutler%20Bay,%20FL%2033190-1862&
http://www.aicw.org/
http://bbs.miamidade.gov/
http://www8.miamidade.gov/Apps/PA/PAOnlineTools/Taxes/NonAdvalorem.aspx?folio=3660160210110
http://www.dadeschools.net/
http://www.sfwmd.gov/portal/page/portal/sfwmdmain/home%20page
http://www.miamidade.gov/taxcollector/
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Version: 2.0.3

More >

Exemptions & Benefits

Deployed Military

Disability Exemptions

Homestead

Institutional

Senior Citizens

More >

Real Estate

40 Yr Building 
Re-Certification

Appealing Your Assessment

Defective Drywall

Folio Numbers

Mortgage Fraud

http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/exemptions.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/exemptions_military.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/exemptions_disabilities.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/exemptions_homestead.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/exemptions_institutional.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/exemptions_homestead_senior.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/real_estate.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/property_recertification.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/appealing_assessment.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/news_drywall.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/property_folio_numbers.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/mortgage-fraud.asp
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More >

Tangible Personal Property

Appealing your Assessment

Assessment Information Search

Exemptions

Extension Requests

Filing Returns

More >

Public Records

Address Blocking

Change of Name

Change of Address

Change of Ownership & Title

Declaration of Condominium

http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/real_estate.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/property_tangible.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/appealing_assessment.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/business_lookup.asp#/
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/exemptions_tangible.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/property_tangible_extension.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/exemptions_tangible_filing.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/public_records.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/public_records_address_block.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/public_records_name_change.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/address_change.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/public_records_ownership.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/public_records_condo.asp
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More >

Online Tools

Property Search

Property Sales

Tax Estimator

Tax Comparison

Homestead Exemption and Portability

More >

Tax Roll Administration

Appealing your Assessment

Reports

http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/online_tools.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/property_search.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/property_sales.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/PAPortal/Taxes/TaxEstimator.aspx
http://www.miamidade.gov/PAPortal/Taxes/TaxComparison.aspx
https://www.miamidade.gov/PaPortal/AutoOnlineFile/ExemptionOnlineMainMenu.aspx
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/roll-administration.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/appealing_assessment.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/reports.asp
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Address Owner Name Folio

Search:
01-4104-034-0290



Property Information
Folio: 01-4104-034-0290

Sub-Division:
ARDMORE HGTS AMD

Property Address

Owner
GUILLERMO ALVAREZ

301 SW 31 CT

303 SW 31 CT
305 SW 31 CT
307 SW 31 CT
309 SW 31 CT
311 SW 31 CT
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Mailing Address
7211 SW 132 AVE
MIAMI, FL 33183

PA Primary Zone
5700 DUPLEXES - GENERAL

Primary Land Use
0802 MULTIFAMILY 2-9 UNITS : 2 LIVING UNITS

Beds / Baths / Half 3 / 2 / 0

Floors 1

Living Units 2

Actual Area

Living Area

Adjusted Area 1,708 Sq.Ft

Lot Size 7,200 Sq.Ft

Year Built Multiple (See Building Info.)

     
Zoom Map View 
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Featured Online Tools

Comparable Sales Glossary

PA Additional Online Tools Property Record Cards

Property Search Help Property Taxes

Report Discrepancies Report Homestead Fraud

Special Taxing Districts and Other Non-Ad valorem
Assessments

Tax Comparison

Tax Estimator

TRIM Notice Value Adjustment Board

Assessment Information
2020IMPORTANT NOTICE: The assessment and exemption values currently shown are preliminary and are sub

2019 Aerial Photography  60ft

https://www8.miamidade.gov/Apps/PA/ComparableSales/#/?folio=0141040340290
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/glossary.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/online_tools.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/Apps/PA/PAOnlineTools/PRC/CreatePRCmain.aspx?folio=0141040340290
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/property-search-help.asp
https://miamidade.county-taxes.com/public/real_estate/parcels/0141040340290
http://www.miamidade.gov/Apps/PA/PAOnlineTools/ContactForm/ContactFormMain.aspx
http://www.miamidade.gov/Apps/PA/PAOnlineTools/HomesteadFraud/HomesteadFraud.aspx
http://www.miamidade.gov/Apps/PA/PAOnlineTools/Taxes/NonAdvalorem.aspx?folio=0141040340290
http://www.miamidade.gov/Apps/PA/PAOnlineTools/Taxes/TaxComparison.aspx?folio=0141040340290
http://www.miamidade.gov/Apps/PA/PAOnlineTools/Taxes/TaxEstimator.aspx
http://www.miamidade.gov/Apps/PA/PAOnlineTools/trimpdf/MakeTrim.aspx?FolSrch=0141040340290
https://www2.miami-dadeclerk.com/vab/vabsearch.aspx
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Taxable Value Information
 2020 2019 2018

COUNTY

Exemption Value $0 $0 $0

Taxable Value $302,683 $296,628 $284,357

SCHOOL BOARD

Exemption Value $0 $0 $0

Taxable Value $302,683 $296,628 $284,357

CITY

Exemption Value $0 $0 $0

Taxable Value $302,683 $296,628 $284,357

REGIONAL

Exemption Value $0 $0 $0

Taxable Value $302,683 $296,628 $284,357

Year 2020

Land Value $180,637

Building Value $119,698

Extra Feature Value $2,348

Market Value $302,683

Assessed Value $302,683

Benefits Information

Benefit Type 2020 2019 2018

Note: Not all benefits are applicable to all Taxable Values (i.e. County, School Board, City, Regional).
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Full Legal Description

AMENDED PLAT OF ARDMORE HEIGHTS

PB 6-90

LOT 8 BLK 3

LOT SIZE 50.000 X 144

OR 20683-3001 09 2002 1

COC 22766-1000 10 2004 1

Sales Information
Previous Sale Price OR Book-Page Qualification Description

09/27/2017 $298,000 30696-4909 Corrective, tax or QCD; min consideration

06/24/2016 $325,000 30131-1556 Qual by exam of deed

10/01/2004 $299,000 22766-1000 Sales which are qualified

11/01/2003 $245,000 21872-2551 Sales which are qualified

09/01/2002 $185,000 20683-3001 Sales which are qualified

09/01/1992 $0 15644-2216 Sales which are disqualified as a result of examination of the

10/01/1973 $36,000 00000-00000 Sales which are qualified

05/01/1973 $41,500 00000-00000 Sales which are qualified

For more information about the Department of Revenue's Sales Qualification Codes.

Land Information
Land Use Muni Zone PA Zone Unit Type Units Calc Value

GENERAL T3 O 5700 - DUPLEXES - GENERAL Front Ft. 50.00 $180,637

2020 2019 2018

https://www2.miami-dadeclerk.com/OfficialRecords/Search.aspx?QS=lHVlhHQhIZoJRUYKiXnhi8gY6yBrg%2fTbc6FMYSE7ZJVOHMGt6ewGbg%3d%3d
https://www2.miami-dadeclerk.com/OfficialRecords/Search.aspx?QS=lHVlhHQhIZoJRUYKiXnhi6NHYphDsNTlHlAEmcKmVB%2frpoWE3DCjcw%3d%3d
https://www2.miami-dadeclerk.com/OfficialRecords/Search.aspx?QS=lHVlhHQhIZoJRUYKiXnhiy%2btEhSSlHZ6O8%2fY6ps6f65pU2tv6BXzTw%3d%3d
https://www2.miami-dadeclerk.com/OfficialRecords/Search.aspx?QS=lHVlhHQhIZoJRUYKiXnhi6976aocObc9J2NZ2XgtdsBM9FLoFC%2bCWw%3d%3d
https://www2.miami-dadeclerk.com/OfficialRecords/Search.aspx?QS=lHVlhHQhIZoJRUYKiXnhi9cybFfAcmBMsGa04tRfN9NtcXlYMv8WwQ%3d%3d
https://www2.miami-dadeclerk.com/OfficialRecords/Search.aspx?QS=lHVlhHQhIZoJRUYKiXnhiw2WI28Gqh4IN1Yf6nzQCfhIwfJsAw07rA%3d%3d
https://www2.miami-dadeclerk.com/OfficialRecords/Search.aspx?QS=lHVlhHQhIZoJRUYKiXnhi5K4tIoWMEvtv6VVIagHT4VuiXI3%2bEEWcQ%3d%3d
https://www2.miami-dadeclerk.com/OfficialRecords/Search.aspx?QS=lHVlhHQhIZoJRUYKiXnhi5K4tIoWMEvtv6VVIagHT4VuiXI3%2bEEWcQ%3d%3d
http://floridarevenue.com/property/Documents/salequalcodes_aft01012018.pdf
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Building Information
Building Number Sub Area Year Built Actual Sq.Ft. Living Sq.Ft. Adj Sq.Ft. Calc Value

1 1 1953 1,522 $105,931

1 2 1974 168 $12,180

1 3 1995 18 $1,587

Extra Features
Description Year Built Units Calc Value

Aluminum Modular Fence 2005 50 $1,496

Patio - Concrete Slab w/Roof Aluminum or Fiber 1980 125 $737

Patio - Concrete Slab 1974 46 $115

Additional Information

* The information listed below is not derived from the Property Appraiser's Office records. It is provided for
convenience and is derived from other government agencies.
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The Office of the Property Appraiser is continually editing and updating the tax roll. This website may not reflect
the most current information on record. The Property Appraiser and Miami-Dade County assumes no liability, see
full disclaimer and User Agreement at http://www.miamidade.gov/info/disclaimer.asp

For inquiries and suggestions email us at
http://www.miamidade.gov/PAPortal/ContactForm/ContactFormMain.aspx.

LAND USE AND RESTRICTIONS

OTHER GOVERNMENTAL JURISDICTIONS

Community Development District: NONE

Community Redevelopment Area: NONE

Empowerment Zone: NONE

Enterprise Zone: NONE

Urban Development: INSIDE URBAN DEVELOPMENT BOUNDARY

Zoning Code: T3-O -

Existing Land Use: 20 - TWO-FAMILY (DUPLEXES).

Government Agencies and Community Services

Business Incentives

Childrens Trust

City of Miami

Environmental Considerations

Florida Inland Navigation District

PA Bulletin Board

Special Taxing District and Other Non-Ad valorem Assessment

School Board

South Florida Water Mgmt District

Tax Collector

http://www.miamidade.gov/info/disclaimer.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/PAPortal/ContactForm/ContactFormMain.aspx
http://gisweb.miamidade.gov/communityservices/CommunityServicesAll.html?x=&y=&bufferDistance=5&address=301%20SW%2031%20CT
https://gisweb.miamidade.gov/businessincentive/default.aspx?searchType=address&paramvalue=301%20SW%2031%20CT,%20Miami,%20FL%2033135-2729&
https://www.thechildrenstrust.org/
http://www.miamigov.com/home/
https://gisweb.miamidade.gov/Environmentalconsiderations/?searchtype=address&paramvalue=301%20SW%2031%20CT,%20Miami,%20FL%2033135-2729&
http://www.aicw.org/
http://bbs.miamidade.gov/
http://www8.miamidade.gov/Apps/PA/PAOnlineTools/Taxes/NonAdvalorem.aspx?folio=0141040340290
http://www.dadeschools.net/
http://www.sfwmd.gov/portal/page/portal/sfwmdmain/home%20page
http://www.miamidade.gov/taxcollector/
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Version: 2.0.3

More >

Exemptions & Benefits

Deployed Military

Disability Exemptions

Homestead

Institutional

Senior Citizens

More >

Real Estate

40 Yr Building 
Re-Certification

Appealing Your Assessment

Defective Drywall

Folio Numbers

Mortgage Fraud

http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/exemptions.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/exemptions_military.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/exemptions_disabilities.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/exemptions_homestead.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/exemptions_institutional.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/exemptions_homestead_senior.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/real_estate.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/property_recertification.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/appealing_assessment.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/news_drywall.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/property_folio_numbers.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/mortgage-fraud.asp


6/5/2020 Property Search Application - Miami-Dade County

https://www.miamidade.gov/Apps/PA/propertysearch/#/ 9/10

More >

Tangible Personal Property

Appealing your Assessment

Assessment Information Search

Exemptions

Extension Requests

Filing Returns

More >

Public Records

Address Blocking

Change of Name

Change of Address

Change of Ownership & Title

Declaration of Condominium

http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/real_estate.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/property_tangible.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/appealing_assessment.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/business_lookup.asp#/
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/exemptions_tangible.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/property_tangible_extension.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/exemptions_tangible_filing.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/public_records.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/public_records_address_block.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/public_records_name_change.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/address_change.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/public_records_ownership.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/public_records_condo.asp
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More >

Online Tools

Property Search

Property Sales

Tax Estimator

Tax Comparison

Homestead Exemption and Portability

More >

Tax Roll Administration

Appealing your Assessment

Reports

http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/online_tools.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/property_search.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/property_sales.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/PAPortal/Taxes/TaxEstimator.aspx
http://www.miamidade.gov/PAPortal/Taxes/TaxComparison.aspx
https://www.miamidade.gov/PaPortal/AutoOnlineFile/ExemptionOnlineMainMenu.aspx
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/roll-administration.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/appealing_assessment.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/reports.asp


 
 

 
 


